PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Thomas J. Matula			08/31/2009		
Jarred Swalwell			08/25/2009		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	University of Washington				
Street Address:		Technology Transfer			
City:	Seattle				
State/Country:	WASHINGTON				
Postal Code:	98105	98105			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number		L	
Application Number: 12497		497281		12497281	
Fax Number:	(425)646-63	314		\$40.00	
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Correspondence will l				v ā	
Phone:	425-688-88	16			
Phone: Email:	425-688-88 rona@lawot	16 fficesrma.com		S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	425-688-88 rona@lawot : Ronald M. A	16 fficesrma.com Anderson			
Phone: Email:	425-688-88 rona@lawot	16 fficesrma.com Anderson			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	425-688-88 rona@lawof : Ronald M. A 600 108th A Suite 507	16 fficesrma.com Anderson			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	425-688-88 rona@lawof : Ronald M. A 600 108th A Suite 507 Bellevue, W	16 fficesrma.com Anderson Avenue NE			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	425-688-88 rona@lawof : Ronald M. A 600 108th A Suite 507 Bellevue, W	16 fficesrma.com Anderson Avenue NE /ASHINGTON 98004			

500956366

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No: UNIV0665 Client Reference: 7970P.1US

WHEREAS, we, Thomas J. Matula, residing at 5906 105th Ave. NE, Kirkland, WA 98033 and Jarred Swalwell, residing at 15806 10th Ave. NE, Shoreline, WA 98155; are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled DYNAMIC CHARACTERIZATION OF PARTICLES WITH FLOW CYTOMETRY, which

will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Law Offices of Ronald M. Anderson, 600 108th Avenue NE, Suite 507, Bellevue, WA 98007, who are associated with **Customer Number 25268**, to insert here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No. _______, filed _______) this APPLICATION'S U.S. Serial Number and filing date, when known;

was filed on July 2, 2009 and was given U.S. Serial No. 12/497,281;

is filed concurrently herewith;

AND, WHEREAS, UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a public institution of higher education having a place of business at Seattle, Washington is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention(s) disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention(s), including the right to apply for patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention(s), to enforce any and all patents on said invention(s), and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s), all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.



On this <u>31</u> day of <u>AUGUST</u>, 2009, Thomas J. Matula personally appeared before me, to me known or proven to be the individual named above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that the individual signed the same as a free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.



a free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and put
Lindo M Marsh
Signature LINDA M MARSH
Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public
Notary Public in and for the State of
Residing at ATA LUW
My commission expires $10 2013$

<u>ඉංශාලාභාගාන</u> End of Page

Executed at Seattle (city August, 2009.	Sahall
1.14	Jarred Swalwell
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF 1/2000) SS.	
On this 25 day of AUGUST	, 20 <u>09</u> , Jarred Swalwell personally appeared before me, to me
known or proven to be the individual named	above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and
acknowledged that the individual signed the same as	s a free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein
mentioned, willing	
	ALLAND WI MARTH
(SEAL)	LUNDER IN THERE
	STERATURE NOD M MARSH
	Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public
	Notary Public in and for the State of AUA
	Residing at <u>APA / UU</u>
	My commission expires $10 / 20 / 2013$
(Sol	ලංගුංගුංගුංගුංගුංගුංගුං
_	End of Document
T Laslia A. Harding	witnessed Trades
sign this form 5:05 p	witnessed Jared Swalwell m 8/25/09. Jeslie A. Harding

Assignment

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 023201 FRAME: 0428 .

RECORDED: 09/08/2009